1-08-2020 11:53 AM DETATIL LISTING PAGE: 1
FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Oct-2019 THRU Dec-2019
DEPT : 60 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCOUNTS: 5060-50000 THRU 5060-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5060-50000 SALARIES- VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,726.30
10/14/19 10/14 B40094 02781 VICTIM ADVOCATE 3RD QTR JE# 003409 2,069.12 3,795.42
=============(OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 2,069.12 CR: .00 2,069.12
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 2,069.12 CR: .00
5060-50002 FICA/MC- VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 132.06
10/14/19 10/14 B40094 02781 VICTIM ADVOCATE 3RD QTR JE# 003409 158.29 290.35
============= OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 158.29 CR: .00 158.29
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 158.29 CR: .00
5060-50003 RETIRE-VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNING BALANCE 297.61
10/14/19 10/14 B40094 02781 VICTIM ADVOCATE 3RD QTR JE# 003409 377.41 675.02
============= OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 377.41 CR: .00 377.41
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 377.41 CR: .00
5060-50004 HEALTH INSURANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE 196.50
11/07/19 11/07 A30270 CHK: 021630 04700 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201911064494 65.50 262.00
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 65.50 CR: .00 65.50
12/02/19 12/02 A30375 CHK: 021711 04711 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596 201911254519 65.50 327.50
============= DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 65.50 CR: .00 65.50
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 131.00 CR: .00
5060-50005 UNEMPLOYMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50006 WORKMAN'S COMP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 60.96
11/20/19 11/20 A30347 CHK: 021698 04710 STATE ACCIDENT FUND 175 246462 54.96 115.92
=============NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 54.96 CR: .00 54.96
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 54.96 CR: .00
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POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE =====AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5060-50015 TRAVEL/MEETINGS/SCHOOLS
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,215.19
11/11/19 11/11 A30300 CHK: 021656 04707 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201911114505 298.05 1,513.24
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 298.05 CR: 0.00 298.05
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 298.05 CR: 0.00
5060-50020 SALARIES-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
10/14/19 10/14 B40093 02780 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003408 10,749.15 10,749.15
10/14/19 10/21 B40154 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003410 10,749.15CR 0.00
10/21/19 10/21 B40155 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003411 11,874.93 11,874.93
=============(OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 22,624.08 CR: 10,749.15CR 11,874.93
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 22,624.08 CR: 10,749.15CR
5060-50021 FICA/MC-DUI GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
10/14/19 10/14 B40093 02780 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003408 822.31 822.31
10/14/19 10/21 B40154 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003410 822.31CR 0.00
10/21/19 10/21 B40155 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003411 908.43 908.43
============= OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 1,730.74 CR: 822.31CR 908.43
ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,730.74 CR: 822.31CR
5060-50022 RETIREMENT-DUI GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
10/14/19 10/14 B40093 02780 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003408 1,960.64 1,960.64
10/14/19 10/21 B40154 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003410 1,960.64CR 0.00
10/21/19 10/21 B40155 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003411 2,165.99 2,165.99
============= OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 4,126.63 CR: 1,960.64CR 2,165.99
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 4,126.63 CR: 1,960.64CR

5060-50023

HEALTH INS-DUI GRANT

BEGINNTING

BALANCE

1,095.04
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5060-50024 UNEMPLOYMENT-DUI GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0
5060-50025 WORKMAN'S COMP-DUI GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 404.
5060-50026 TRAVEL/MEET/SCHOOLS-DUI GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 639.
5060-50027 EQUIPMENT-DUI GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0
5060-50028 OTHER EXPENSES-DUI GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 166.
10/14/19 10/21 B40194 VERIZON 02783 TO CORRECT A/P ENTRY JE# 003412 000001 83.37CR 83
== OCTOBER ACTIVITY  DB: 0.00 CR: 83.37CR 83.37CR
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 0.00  CR: 83.37CR
5060-50100 SALARIES
BEGINNING BALANCE 326,954.
10/03/19 10/03 P01928 PYEXP 00799 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 56,710.17 383, 664
10/14/19 10/14 B40093 02780 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003408 10,749.15CR 372,915.
10/14/19 10/14 B40094 02781 VICTIM ADVOCATE 3RD QTR JE# 003409 2,069.12CR 370, 845.
10/14/19 10/21 B40154 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003410 10,749.15 381,595.
10/17/19 10/17 P01932 PYEXP 00801 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 56,878.78 438,473,
10/21/19 10/21 B40155 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003411 11,874.93CR 426,598.
10/31/19 10/31 P01934 PYEXP 00802 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 56,065.11 482,664.
=============(CTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 180,403.21  CR: 24,693.20CR 155,710.01
11/14/19 11/14 P01940 PYEXP 00805 BI-WEEKLY PAYROL 55,681.03 538,345.
11/27/19 11/27 P01944 PYEXP 00807 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 54,726.59 593,071.
== NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 110,407.62  CR: 0.00 110,407.62
12/13/19 12/13 P01949 PYEXP 00809 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 54,152.82 647,224.
12/23/19 12/23 P01951 PYEXP 00810 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 53,563.37 700,787.
=============DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 107,716.19  CR: 0.00 107,716.19
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 398,527.02  CR: 24,693.20CR
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5060-50102 SALARIES-VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50103 HOLIDAY PAY PATROL
BEGINNING BALANCE 7,538.54
11/14/19 11/14 P01940 PYEXP 00805 BI-WEEKLY PAYROL 4,139.07 11,677.61
11/27/19 11/27 P01944 PYEXP 00807 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 4,243.44 15,921.05
=============NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 8,382.51  CR: 0.00 8,382.51
12/13/19 12/13 P01949 PYEXP 00809 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 4,243.44 20,164.49
12/23/19 12/23 P01951 PYEXP 00810 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 11,539.82 31,704.31
============= DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 15,783.26  CR: 0.00 15,783.26
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 24,165.77  CR: 0.00
5060-50105 OVERTIME
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,189.74
10/03/19 10/03 P01928 PYEXP 00799 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 4,640.85 5,830.59
10/17/19 10/17 P01932 PYEXP 00801 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 2,615.00 8,445.59
10/31/19 10/31 P01934 PYEXP 00802 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 1,041.98 9,487.57
============= (OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 8,297.83  CR: 0.00 8,297.83
11/14/19 11/14 P01940 PYEXP 00805 BI-WEEKLY PAYROL 3,359.17 12,846.74
11/27/19 11/27 P01944 PYEXP 00807 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 634.74 13,481.48
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 3,993.91  CR: 0.00 3,993.91
12/13/19 12/13 P01949 PYEXP 00809 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 658.87 14,140.35
12/23/19 12/23 P01951 PYEXP 00810 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 210.48 14,350.83
=============DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 869.35 CR: 0.00 869.35
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 13,161.09  CR: 0.00
5060-50106 OVERTIME - NARCOTICS GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50107 ON CALL - INVESTIGATORS
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,833.48
10/03/19 10/03 P01928 PYEXP 00799 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 239.93 2,073.41
10/17/19 10/17 P01932 PYEXP 00801 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 241.93 2,315.34
10/31/19 10/31 P01934 PYEXP 00802 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 242.73 2,558.07
=============(CTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 724.59  CR: 0.00 724.59
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11/14/19 11/14 P01940 PYEXP 00805 BI-WEEKLY PAYROL 241.93 2,800.00
11/27/19 11/27 P01944 PYEXP 00807 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 470.95 3,270.95
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 712.88 CR: 0.00 712.88
12/13/19 12/13 P01949 PYEXP 00809 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 460.80 3,731.75
12/23/19 12/23 P01951 PYEXP 00810 BI WEEKLY PAYROLL 242.73 3,974.48
=============DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 703.53 CR: 0.00 703.53
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 2,141.00 CR: 0.00
5060-50110 AWARDS/BONUS/LONGEVITY
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,000.00
10/11/19 10/11 P01930 PYEXP 00800 HUGUE REFERRAL BONUS 1,000.00 2,000.00
============= (OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 1,000.00 CR: 0.00 1,000.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,000.00 CR: 0.00
5060-50115 CHRISTMAS BONUS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
11/25/19 11/25 P01942 PYEXP 00806 CHRISTMAS BONUS 19,600.00 19,600.00
=============NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 19,600.00 CR: 0.00 19,600.00
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 19,600.00 CR: 0.00
5060-50116 AWARDS - COPS GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50120 FICA / MEDICARE
BEGINNING BALANCE 27,148.27
10/02/19 10/02 A30118 DFT: 000198 04681 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201910024445 434.00 27,582.27
10/02/19 10/02 A30118 DFT: 000198 04681 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201910024445 101.50 27,683.77
10/03/19 10/03 A30120 DFT: 000199 04685 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201910034447 3,754.21 31,437.98
10/03/19 10/03 A30120 DFT: 000199 04685 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201910034447 878.01 32,315.99
10/11/19 10/11 A30161 DFT: 000203 04690 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201910114463 62.00 32,377.99
10/11/19 10/11 A30161 DFT: 000203 04690 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201910114463 14.50 32,392.49
10/14/19 10/14 B40093 02780 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003408 822.31CR 31,570.18
10/14/19 10/14 B40094 02781 VICTIM ADVOCATE 3RD QTR JE# 003409 158.29CR 31,411.89
10/14/19 10/21 B40154 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003410 822.31 32,234.20
10/17/19 10/17 A30191 DFT: 000205 04693 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201910174469 3,639.17 35,873.37
10/17/19 10/17 A30191 DFT: 000205 04693 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201910174469 851.08 36,724.45
10/21/19 10/21 B40155 02782 DUI GRANT 3RD QTR 2019 JE# 003411 908.43CR 35,816.02
10/31/19 10/31 A30258 DFT: 000208 04701 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201910314490 3,491.23 39,307.25
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10/31/19 10/31 A30258 DFT: 000208 04701 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201910314490 816.50 40,123.75
=============(OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 14,864.51 CR: 1,889.03CR 12,975.48
11/01/19 11/01 A30262 DFT: 000210 04703 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201911014491 434.00 40,557.75
11/01/19 11/01 A30262 DFT: 000210 04703 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201911014491 101.50 40,659.25
11/05/19 11/05 A30264 DFT: 000211 04705 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201911054492 43.40 40,702.65
11/05/19 11/05 A30264 DFT: 000211 04705 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201911054492 10.15 40,712.80
11/14/19 11/14 A30322 DFT: 000213 04708 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201911144507 3,867.70 44,580.50
11/14/19 11/14 A30322 DFT: 000213 04708 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201911144507 904.52 45,485.02
11/25/19 11/25 A30356 DFT: 000215 04712 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201911254520 1,333.00 46,818.02
11/25/19 11/25 A30356 DFT: 000215 04712 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201911254520 311.75 47,129.717
11/27/19 11/27 A30366 DFT: 000217 04714 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201911274521 3,660.27 50,790.04
11/27/19 11/27 A30366 DFT: 000217 04714 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201911274521 856.04 51,646.08
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 11,522.33 CR: 0.00 11,522.33
12/02/19 12/02 A30394 DFT: 000219 04718 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201912024523 434.00 52,080.08
12/02/19 12/02 A30394 DFT: 000219 04718 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201912024523 101.50 52,181.58
12/13/19 12/13 A30428 DFT: 000221 04727 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201912134534 3,698.97 55,880.55
12/13/19 12/13 A30428 DFT: 000221 04727 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201912134534 865.08 56,745.63
12/23/19 12/23 A30473 DFT: 000224 04734 FICA WITHHOLDING 001 T3 201912234545 4,000.05 60,745.68
12/23/19 12/23 A30473 DFT: 000224 04734 MEDICARE WITHHOLDING 001 T4 201912234545 935.51 61,681.19
=============DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 10,035.11 CR: 0.00 10,035.11
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 36,421.95 CR: 1,889.03CR
5060-50122 FICA/MC - VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50123 FICA/MC - COPS GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50125 RETIREMENT
BEGINNING BALANCE 64,993.10
10/02/19 11/26 A30358 DFT: 000216 04694 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201910024445 1,276.80 66,269.90
10/03/19 11/26 A30359 DFT: 000216 04694 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201910034447 10,457.88 76,727.78
10/03/19 11/26 A30362 DFT: 000216 04694 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201910034447 662.25 77,390.03
10/14/19 10/14 B40094 02781 VICTIM ADVOCATE 3RD QTR JE# 003409 377.41CR 77,012.62
10/17/19 11/26 A30360 DFT: 000216 04694 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201910174469 10,099.64 87,112.26
10/17/19 11/26 A30363 DFT: 000216 04694 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201910174469 679.18 87,791.44
10/31/19 12/17 A30432 DFT: 000223 04709 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201910314490 9,655.14 97,446.58
10/31/19 12/17 A30435 DFT: 000223 04709 RETIREMENT 005 SCR201910314490 687.10 98,133.68
============= OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 33,517.99 CR: 377.41CR 33,140.58
11/01/19 12/17 A30433 DFT: 000223 04709 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201911014491 1,276.80 99,410.48

11/14/19 12/17 A30434 DFT: 000223 04709 RETIREMENT POLICE 005 POR201911144507 10,793.62 110,204.10
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11/14/19 12/17 A30437 DFT: 000223 04709 RETIREMENT 005
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 12,731.05

5060-50127

RETIRE-VICTIMS ADVOCATE

BEGINNING

DB: 46,249.04

BALANCE

PERIOD TO USE:

SCR201911144507

5060-50128

RETIREMENT-COPS GRANT

BEGINNTING

BALANCE

5060-50130

11/07/19 11/07 A30270

12/02/19 12/02 A30375

CHK: 021630

CHK: 021711

HEALTH INSURANCE

BEGINNING

BALANCE

04700 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596
NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 17,130.02

04711 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PROGR 596

DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 17,130.02

DB: 34,260.04

5060-50132

HEALTH INS-VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING

5060-50133

HEALTH INS - COPS GRANT
BEGINNTING

5060-50135

UNEMPLOYMENT
BEGINNTING

5060-50137

UNEMP - VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING

5060-50138

UNEMP - COPS GRANT
BEGINNTING

5060-50140

WORKMAN'S COMP

110,864.73

49,777.62

66,907.64

84,037.66

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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BEGINNING BALANCE 10,295.04
11/20/19 11/20 A30347 CHK: 021698 04710 STATE ACCIDENT FUND 175 246462 9,441.07 19,736.11
=============NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 9,441.07 CR: 0.00 9,441.07
DB: 9,441.07 CR: 0.00
5060-50142 W/C - VICTIMS ADVOCATE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50150 HOUSING SUBSIDY
BEGINNING BALANCE 20,000.00
10/02/19 10/02 P01926 PYEXP 00798 MONTHLY COUNCIL PAYROLL 7,000.00 27,000.00
=============(OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 7,000.00 CR: 0.00 7,000.00
11/01/19 11/01 P01936 PYEXP 00803 MONTHLY COUNCIL PAYROLL 7,000.00 34,000.00
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 7,000.00 CR: 0.00 7,000.00
12/02/19 12/02 P01946 PYEXP 00808 MONTHLY COUNCIL PAYROLL 7,000.00 41,000.00
============= DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 7,000.00 CR: 0.00 7,000.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 21,000.00 CR: 0.00
5060-50151 HOUSING - COPS GRANT
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50155 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE 2,000.00
5060-50157 CLOTHING ALLOW - COPS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50200 POSTAGE
BEGINNING BALANCE 253.33
10/21/19 10/21 A30222 CHK: 021601 04696 MAILFINANCE 7217 N7949170 116.18 369.51
10/23/19 10/24 B40200 E.F.T. 000000 02784 TO RECORD POSTAGE JE# 003413 236.84 606.35
== == OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 353.02 CR: 0.00 353.02
12/20/19 1/08 B40586 E.F.T. 000000 02808 TO RECORD POSTAGE JE# 003441 111.68 718.03
============= DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 111.68 CR: 0.00 111.68
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 464.70 CR: 0.00
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5060-50205 PRINTING
BEGINNING BALANCE 470.88
10/21/19 10/21 A30218 CHK: 021597 04696 EASTSIDE PRINTING COMPAN 911 201910184481 322.92 793.80
============= (OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 322.92 CR: 0.00 322.92
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 322.92 CR: 0.00
5060-50210 OFFICE SUPPLIES
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,041.12
10/07/19 10/07 A30134 CHK: 021528 04680 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201910044449 413.90 1,455.02
============= (OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 413.90 CR: 0.00 413.90
11/07/19 11/07 A30267 CHK: 021627 04700 CASH 572 201911064497 2.00 1,457.02
11/11/19 11/11 A30300 CHK: 021656 04707 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201911114505 202.03 1,659.05
11/11/19 11/11 A30300 CHK: 021656 04707 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201911114505 313.22 1,972.27
=============NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 517.25 CR: 0.00 517.25
12/11/19 12/11 A30407 CHK: 021734 04717 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201912114532 476.80 2,449.07
=============DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 476.80 CR: 0.00 476.80
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,407.95 CR: 0.00
5060-50212 NC OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIP
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
10/07/19 10/07 A30138 CHK: 021532 04680 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRA 836 20 P001825 90.00 90.00
============= (OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 90.00 CR: 0.00 90.00
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 90.00 CR: 0.00
5060-50220 TRAVEL/MEETINGS/SCHOOLS
BEGINNING BALANCE 2,953.18
10/07/19 10/07 A30134 CHK: 021528 04680 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201910044449 45.70 2,998.88
=============(OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 45.70 CR: 0.00 45.70
11/05/19 11/05 P01938 PYEXP 00804 INSTRUCTOR BONUS 700.00 3,698.88
11/11/19 11/11 A30300 CHK: 021656 04707 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201911114505 775.00 4,473.88
11/20/19 11/20 A30331 CHK: 021682 04710 DAODAS 1 201911194509 60.00 4,533.88
11/20/19 11/20 A30337 CHK: 021688 04710 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING 896 201911194512 70.00 4,603.88
11/25/19 11/25 P01942 PYEXP 00806 CHRISTMAS BONUS 100.00 4,703.88
=============NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 1,705.00 CR: 0.00 1,705.00
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12/11/19 12/11 A30407 CHK: 021734 04717 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201912114532 106.11 4,809.99
12/11/19 12/11 A30408 CHK: 021735 04717 COMPREHENSIVE PSYCHOLOGI 930 INVOICE # 1 375.00 5,184.99
12/11/19 12/11 A30415 CHK: 021742 04717 LEXINGTON MEDICAL CTR OC 211 156355 123.00 5,307.99
12/17/19 12/18 A30449 CHK: 021763 04729 MARK E. BOLTE, PSY. D. 753 201912164535 375.00 5,682.99
============= DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 979.11 CR: .00 979.11
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 2,729.81 CR: .00
5060-50222 EXPLORER POST
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5060-50300 MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
BEGINNING BALANCE 4,233.85CR
10/07/19 10/07 A30134 CHK: 021528 04680 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201910044449 313.88 3,919.97CR
10/07/19 10/07 A30156 CHK: 021550 04680 VISUAL LABS, INC. 894 19682 206.80 3,713.17CR
10/14/19 10/14 A30165 CHK: 021553 04689 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS 925 P19143167 166.49 3,546.68CR
10/14/19 10/14 A30179 CHK: 021567 04689 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AM 833 312000208-1 214.82 3,331.86CR
10/14/19 10/14 A30179 CHK: 021567 04689 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AM 833 322000390-1 203.28 3,128.58CR
10/21/19 10/21 A30211 CHK: 021590 04696 CASH 572 201910174478 5.39 3,123.19CR
10/21/19 10/21 A30231 CHK: 021610 04696 TEAMLOGIC IT OF COLUMBIA 766 1882 946.00 2,177.19CR
10/21/19 10/21 A30235 CHK: 021614 04696 WRIGHT-JOHNSTON, INC. 198 41432 12.91 2,164.28CR
OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 2,069.57 CR: .00 2,069.57
11/07/19 11/07 A30294 CHK: 021654 04700 WATCH GUARD VIDEO 806 ACCINV0022266 455.82 1,708.46CR
11/11/19 11/11 A30300 CHK: 021656 04707 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201911114505 173.11 1,535.35CR
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 628.93 CR: .00 628.93
12/02/19 12/02 A30376 CHK: 021712 04711 FULLY PROMOTED 749 A 55967 30.60 1,504.75CR
12/02/19 12/02 A30385 CHK: 021721 04711 PALMETTO PRO TINT 834 15522 50.00 1,454.75CR
12/02/19 12/02 A30385 CHK: 021721 04711 PALMETTO PRO TINT 834 15549 50.00 1,404.75CR
12/02/19 12/02 A30385 CHK: 021721 04711 PALMETTO PRO TINT 834 15550 50.00 1,354.75CR
12/11/19 12/11 A30407 CHK: 021734 04717 BB&T FINANCIAL, FSB 715 201912114532 309.70 1,045.05CR
12/11/19 12/11 A30413 CHK: 021740 04717 LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY 236 SI-844834 14.00 1,031.05CR
12/11/19 12/11 A30424 CHK: 021751 04717 VALLEY BEVERAGE SOLUTION 191 217165 37.40 993.65CR
12/20/19 12/20 A30463 CHK: 021775 04731 CASH 572 201912204544 11.75 981.90CR
12/20/19 12/20 A30467 CHK: 021779 04731 SC SECRETARY OF STATE 886 P.O. # 1431 15.00 966.90CR
============= DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 568.45 CR: .00 568.45
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 3,266.95 CR: .00
5060-50305 FUEL
BEGINNING BALANCE 10,120.95
10/21/19 10/21 A30223 CHK: 021602 04696 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676 SQLCD-550655 4,629.70 14,750.65
=============OCTOBER ACTIVITY DB: 4,629.70 CR: .00 4,629.70
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11/20/19 11/20 A30340 CHK: 021691 04710 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676 SQLCD-557266 5,111.98 19,862.63
============= NOVEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 5,111.98  CR: 0.00 5,111.98
12/17/19 12/18 A30446 CHK: 021760 04729 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CN 070 161115 4,751.83 24,614.46
12/17/19 12/18 A30448 CHK: 021762 04729 MANSFIELD OIL CO. OF GAI 676 SQLCD-565719 4,715.81 29,330.27
============= DECEMBER ACTIVITY DB: 9,467.64  CR: 0.00 9,467.64
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 19,209.32  CR: 0.00
5060-50310 UNIFORMS
BEGINNING BALANCE 1,542.77
